
Council of State Bar Sections 2015-2016 
 
Council Co-Chair 
Shirish Gupta 
JAMS 
2 Embarcadero Center Ste 1500 
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Phone: (650) 539-4019 
sgupta@jamsadr.com    
 
Council Co-Chair 
Matt Powelson 
321 Law, Inc. 
PO Box 911 
Monterey, CA 93942 
Phone: (831) 261-1153 
matt@321-law.com 
 
Council Co-Vice Chair 
Emily Aldrich 
Wells Fargo – Law Department 
333 S. Grand Ave., Ste. 1040 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 253-7121 
Emily.Aldrich@wellsfargo.com  
 
Council Co-Vice Chair 
Brian Arbetter 
Norton Rose Fulbright 
555 S. Flower Street Suite 41 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 244-9941 
brian.arbetter@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
Antitrust & Unfair Competition, Chair 
Paul Riehle 
Sedgwick LLP 
333 Bush St 30th Fl 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Phone: (415) 781-7900 
Paul.riehle@sedgwicklaw.com 
 
Business Law, Chair 
Rob Harris 
Binder & Malter 
2775 Park Ave 
Santa Clara, CA 95050   
Phone Number: (408) 295-1700 
rob@bindermalter.com 
 

Business Law, Representative 
Charles McKee 
Homeier & Law, P.C. 
13400 Riverside Dr Ste 120 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 
Phone: (818) 450-1559 
charlesmckee@homeierlaw.com 
 
Criminal Law, Chair 
Anne Perry 
Ofc US Attorney 
880 Front St #6293 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 546-7964 
Anne.Perry2@usdoj.gov  
  
Criminal Law, Representative 
Tim Warriner 
331 J St Ste 200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 443-7141 
tew@warrinerlaw.com  
 
CYLA, Chair 
Shawtina Ferguson 
The Rasmussen Law Firm LLP 
6033 W Century Blvd Ste 444 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
Phone: (310) 641-1400 
sferguson@rasmussenlawca.com   
 
Environmental Law, Chair 
Howard Wilkins 
Remy Moose Manley LLP 
555 Capitol Mall Ste 800 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 443-2745 
hwilkins@rmmenvirolaw.com 
 
Environmental Law, Representative 
Brett Morris 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 70550 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Phone: (510) 622-2176 
Brett.Morris@doj.ca.gov 
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Family Law, Chair 
Vanessa Kirker Wright 
Kirker|Wright Law Group, APC 
817 Garden St Ste 200 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
Phone: (805) 964-5105  
vkw@kirkerwright.com  
 
Intellectual Property Law, Chair 
Deborah Greaves 
Brutzkus Gubner Rozansky Seror Weber LLP 
21650 Oxnard St Ste 500 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367   
Phone: (818) 827-9142 
dgreaves@ebg-law.com  
 
International Law, Chair 
Harumi Hata 
Seyfarth Shaw LLP 
333 S Hope St Ste 3900 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1406 
Phone: (213) 270-9600 
hhata@seyfarth.com  
 
Labor & Employment Law, Chair 
Amy Oppenheimer 
Law Offices of Amy Oppenheimer 
1442A Walnut St # 234 
Berkeley, CA 94709 
Phone: (510) 393-4212 
amy@amyopp.com  
 
Law Practice Mgt & Technology, Chair 
Kurt Obermeyer 
Legal Management Solutions, Inc 
2121 Rosecrans Ave., Ste. 3400 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Phone: 310-614-3291 
kobermeyer@legalmanagementsolutions.com  
 
Litigation, Chair 
Ben Ginsburg 
CA Court of Appeal 
300 S Spring St Ste 200 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Phone:  (213) 830-7273 
Reuben.Ginsburg@jud.ca.gov   
 
 
 

Public Law, Chair 
Elizabeth Pianca 
Office of the County Counsel 
70 W Hedding St 9th FL 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Phone:  (408) 299-5900 
Elizabeth.pianca@cco.sccgov.org  
 
Public Law, Representative 
Scott Dickey 
Ofc County Counsel, County of Alameda 
1221 Oak St Ste 450 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone:  (510) 272-6700 
scott.dickey@acgov.org  
 
Real Property Law, Chair 
Randy Block 
Sedgwick LLP 
333 Bush St 30th Fl 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Phone:  (415) 781-7900 
Randall.Block@sedgwicklaw.com   
 
Real Property Law, Representative 
Michael Klein 
Klein & Weisz 
12401 Wilshire Blvd 2nd FL 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 447-7000 
aq873@lafn.org  
 
Solo & Small Firm, Chair 
Terry Szucsko 
Lvovich, Volchegursky & Szucsko, LLP 
260 California St Ste 1001 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone:  (415) 392-2560 
terry@lvlawgroup.com 
 
Solo & Small Firm, Representative 
Cynthia Elkins 
Elkins Employment Law 
21700 Oxnard St Ste 700 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
Phone: (818) 598-6771 
Celkins@employer-law.com  
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Taxation Law, Chair 
Robert Horwitz 
Hochman Salkin Rettig Toscher & Perez 
9150 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 300 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 
Phone: (310) 281-3200  
horwitz@taxlitigator.com   
 
Trusts & Estates, Chair 
Patrick Kohlmann 
Temmerman Cilley & Kohlmann LLP 
2502 Stevens Creek Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95128 
Phone:  (408) 998-9500 
pkohlmann@tcklawfirm.com   
 
Workers' Compensation Law, Chair 
Yvonne Lang 
Pearlman, Borska and Wax 
500 E Esplanade Dr Ste 510 
Oxnard, CA 93036 
Phone: (805) 604-1134 
yl@4pbw.com  
 
Workers' Compensation Law, Representative 
Colleen Casey 
Workers Compensation Appeals Board 
455 Golden Gate Ave 2nd Fl 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
caseysfo@aol.com  
 
Advisor 
Mark Ressa 
Law Ofc Mark Ressa 
2010 Crow Canyon Pl Ste 200 
San Ramon, CA 94583  
Phone: (925) 328-0103 
mark@bayareadivorce.com 
 
Advisor 
Perry Segal 
Charon Law 
303 Twin Dolphin Dr Ste 600 
Redwood City, CA 94065  
Phone: (650) 542-7935 
perry.segal@thecharonshield.com 
 
 
 
 

Board of Trustees, Council Liaison 
Joanna Mendoza 
Law Offices of Joanna R Mendoza 
PO Box 2593 
5955 Granite Lake Dr., Ste. 170 
Granite Bay, CA 95746 
Phone: (916) 781-7600 
Jmendoza@theIPlawfirm.com 
 
Board of Trustees, Council Liaison 
Danette Meyers 
845 S. Figueroa St.  
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 765-1001 
dannim333@gmail.com  
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